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Board of Adjustment  
Case Report   
 
 

 
 
 Case File: A-95-16 
 
 Property Address: 3700 Lake Wheeler Road 
 
 Property Owner: The Point Church 
 
 Project Contact: Nicholas Karr 
  
Nature of Case:  A request for relief from the landscaping requirements set forth in Section 

7.2.8.C.2. of the Unified Development Ordinance to allow for a fence in 
excess of 42” in height to remain unscreened with planning materials 
adjacent to a thoroughfare on a 6 acre property zoned Residential‐1. 

 

 
3700 Lake Wheeler Road – Location Map 
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 To BOA: 8-8-16 
 
 Staff Coordinator: Eric S. Hodge, AICP 
 
 
 
             ZONING 
 DISTRICTS: Residential-1  

 
3700 Lake Wheeler Road – Zoning Map 

 
VARIANCE STANDARDS:  In accordance with UDO §10.2.10 Variance, before a variance request is  
         granted, the Board of Adjustment shall show all of the following:   
   

1. Unnecessary hardship would result from the strict application of 
the ordinance.  It shall not be necessary to demonstrate that, in the 
absence of the variance, no reasonable use can be made of the 
property.   

  

2. The hardship results from conditions that are peculiar to the property, 

such as location, size or topography.  Hardships resulting from 

personal circumstances, as well as hardships resulting from conditions 

that are common to the neighborhood or the general public, may not be 

the basis for granting a variance.   
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3. The hardship did not result from actions taken by the applicant or the 

property owner.  The act of purchasing property with knowledge that 

circumstances exist that may justify the granting of a variance shall not 

be regarded as a self-created hardship. 
 

4. The requested variance is consistent with the spirit, purpose and intent 

of the ordinance, such that public safety is secured and substantial 

justice is achieved. 
   
 
 
Section 7.2.8. Walls and Fences 
 
A. Applicability  
The following requirements apply to walls and fences located outside of a protective yard or required 
screening area.  
        
B. General Standards  
 
1. Fences and walls must be constructed of high quality materials including 1 or a combination of the 
    following: decorative blocks; brick; stone; caststone; architectural block; split-faced block; stucco over 
    standard concrete masonry blocks; glass block; wood; wrought iron; composite fencing; wire, PVC 
    vinyl; aluminum; metal or other material approved by the Planning and Development Officer.  
 
2. No wall or fence may be located within any required drainage or utility easement or similar City of 
    Raleigh easement.  
 
3. Barbed wire or concertina wire may be allowed in accordance Sec. 13-3011.  
 
4. Except in an IH District, chain-link fences are not allowed in any front or side street setback.  
 
5. The maximum length of a continuous, unbroken and uninterrupted fence or wall plane shall be 100  
   feet. Breaks shall be provided through the use of columns, landscaped areas, transparent sections or a 
   change in material.  
 
6. Except in an IH District, a wall or fence not more than 6 feet height may be located in a front or side 
    street setback, provided the opacity of the wall or fence above 4 feet in height exceeds 50%.  
 
7. A wall or fence may not exceed 8 feet in height in a side or rear setback.  
 
C. Fences and Walls Adjacent to Thoroughfares  
 
1. A fence or wall located within 20 feet of a Thoroughfare right-of-way shall either be less than 42 
    inches  in height or situated at least 15 feet from the edge of the right-of-way and be screened 
    with evergreen planting materials, so that no more than one-fourth of the fence or wall surface 
    area will be visible from theThoroughfare within 3 years of erection of the fence or wall.  
 
2. All fences and walls that are more than 42 inches in height and are located between 20 and 40 feet 
    from any Thoroughfare right-of-way shall be installed with planting materials, so that no more than one 
   -third of the fence or wall surface area will be visible from theThoroughfare within three years of erection 
    of the fence or wall. 40% of this plant material may be deciduous. Decorative fences that are more then 
    50% open shall be exempt from these provisions. 
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